

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENG EST		<i>Champagne & Marx Excavating</i>		Wonsey Tree Service		Geiersbach Construction	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization, Max (\$19,600)	LSUM	1	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,297.41	\$19,297.41	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00
Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	27	\$12.00	\$324.00	\$20.11	\$542.97	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$18.00	\$486.00
Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd	1,588	\$8.00	\$12,704.00	\$4.78	\$7,590.64	\$9.00	\$14,292.00	\$17.00	\$26,996.00
Excavation, Earth	Cyd	1,334	\$7.00	\$9,338.00	\$21.73	\$28,987.82	\$13.00	\$17,342.00	\$20.00	\$26,680.00
Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd	1,334	\$40.00	\$53,360.00	\$32.11	\$42,834.74	\$60.00	\$80,040.00	\$52.50	\$70,035.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.21	\$2,360.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$39.50	\$1,975.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$328.99	\$1,973.94	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
Subbase, CIP	Cyd	1,212	\$14.00	\$16,968.00	\$18.82	\$22,809.84	\$14.00	\$16,968.00	\$19.00	\$23,028.00
Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	Syd	1,616	\$12.00	\$19,392.00	\$14.83	\$23,965.28	\$21.00	\$33,936.00	\$16.00	\$25,856.00
Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$121.65	\$1,094.85	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.72	\$1,277.16	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.91	\$1,121.82	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$682.01	\$2,728.04	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type Q	Ea	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$592.78	\$592.78	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,779.18	\$1,779.18	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
Dr Structure, 36 inch dia, Modified	Ea	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,688.43	\$1,688.43	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Manhole Cover, Collar	Ea	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,082.37	\$3,247.11	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft	259	\$7.50	\$1,942.50	\$29.56	\$7,656.04	\$7.00	\$1,813.00	\$19.00	\$4,921.00
HMA, 3E3, High Stress	Ton	383	\$80.00	\$30,640.00	\$198.43	\$75,998.69	\$161.78	\$61,961.74	\$174.00	\$66,642.00
HMA, 4E3, High Stress	Ton	144	\$80.00	\$11,520.00	\$240.53	\$34,636.32	\$140.00	\$20,160.00	\$211.00	\$30,384.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	232	\$22.00	\$5,104.00	\$26.46	\$6,138.72	\$30.00	\$6,960.00	\$25.00	\$5,800.00
Detectable Warning Surface	Ft	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$114.25	\$2,285.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft	27	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$26.46	\$714.42	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$25.00	\$675.00
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	422	\$8.00	\$3,376.00	\$7.22	\$3,046.84	\$6.00	\$2,532.00	\$7.50	\$3,165.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	242	\$4.00	\$968.00	\$3.55	\$859.10	\$3.98	\$963.16	\$3.25	\$786.50
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	141	\$12.50	\$1,762.50	\$18.04	\$2,543.64	\$15.00	\$2,115.00	\$12.50	\$1,762.50
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.54	\$135.00	\$0.45	\$112.50	\$0.40	\$100.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	159	\$1.00	\$159.00	\$0.54	\$85.86	\$0.45	\$71.55	\$0.50	\$79.50
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Ft	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.30	\$75.00	\$0.25	\$62.50	\$1.00	\$250.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	159	\$1.00	\$159.00	\$0.30	\$47.70	\$0.25	\$39.75	\$1.00	\$159.00

Maintaining Traffic	LSUM	1	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$26,439.82	\$26,439.82	\$26,985.00	\$26,985.00	\$26,850.00	\$26,850.00
Slope Restoration, Modified	Syd	144	\$2.75	\$396.00	\$16.87	\$2,429.28	\$11.75	\$1,692.00	\$21.00	\$3,024.00
Monument Box	Ea	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$551.33	\$551.33	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
Monument Preservation	Ea	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$551.33	\$551.33	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$369.20	\$369.20	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
				\$213,563.00		\$328,455.80		\$329,136.20		\$358,969.50
*Calculation error corrected				100.00%		153.80%		154.12%		168.09%